SHERIFF

WASHTENAW COUNTY 3%
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF ot

2201 Hogback Road + Ann Arbor, Michigan 487058732 ¢ OFFICE (734} 871-8400 ¢ FAX {734) 973-4624 « EMAIL shenfilo@swashienaw,arg 1826 °
MARK A PTASZEK
UNDERSHERIFF

August 4, 2023 CR 53452.2

Ms Tracey L. Woods

in Season Solutions

710 Cliffs Dr., Apt 206

Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Dear Ms Woodﬁ,

Washtenaw County wishes to amend the contract with your agency Corporation Counsel has indicated

that this amendment could be accomplished by a lettet signed by both of us. If this amendment is

agreeable to you, please sign and return. You will recelve an executed copy of this letter upon

completion.

Accordingly, | hereby amend the Service Contract between Washtenaw County and In Season Solutlons

dated, October 1, 2021, as follows:

Amend ARTICLE Il ~ Compensation

Upon completion of the services outlined in the Addendum {Attachment A} and submission of invoices

the County will pay the Contractor an amount not to exceed Thirty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety-Two Dollars and zero cents {$33,792 00} annually.

1
Amend ARTICLE IV — TERM to extend the contract as follows:

This contract shall be in fyll force and effect for the term of one (1) year commencing Octaber 1, 2023,
terminating on September 30, 2024.

All other terms and conditions remaln the same as In the original contract, subsequent amendments and

any applicable RFP/RFQ.

ATTEST: 1 WASHTENAW COUNTY . . '

e S
R 08/24/2023 e

Lawrence Kestenbaum {DATE) Gregory DIl (DATE)

County Clerk/Register County Administrator r
APPROVED FOR CONTENT: CONTRACTOR \

Nt O s Al
vl Accepted by *

Jerry, @yton (DATED Tracey L. Woods {DATE)
Sheriff Iri Season Solutions
Original: Clerk

Publlc Safety ~Quality Service — Strong Communities




In Season Solutions, LLC

Q\E lé

TO: Marianne LeBlanc

FROM: Tracey Woods
In Season Solutions, LLC

DATE: August 3, 2023
RE: Anger Management Contract Addendum

I'm writing to inform you that effective 10/1/23, the Anger
Management Contract will increase. The current annual
contract rate of $30,720.00 will increase by 10 percent,
bringing the new contract rate for term of 10/01/23 to
09/30/24 to $33,792.00. Renee Casey can be contacted
with any questions or concerns. Thank you in advance for
your attention in this matter. -




